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Appendix G 
 

Dosimetry: Facilities that Perform 
Some Form of Dosimetry for Helping 
to Determine Activity for 131I 
Therapy 

 

 
The following list gives names and contact information for facilities that have 

informed the editors that they perform some form of dosimetry to help determine  
I-131 (radioactive iodine) activity for I-131 therapies for patients with differentiated 
thyroid cancer.  

 

The contact person and/or addresses may have changed since the time of 
publication. 

 
If you know or believe you know a facility that performs some form of dosimetry 

to help determine the 131I activity for 131I therapies for differentiated thyroid cancer, 
please e-mail that information to Douglasvannostrand@gmail.com. 
 
United States (states by alphabetical order) 

 
Alabama 

University of Alabama Hospital 
(UAB) Molecular Imaging and Therapeutics 
Jefferson Tower, 7th Floor 
619 19th Street South 
Birmingham, AL 35249 
Daniel Yoder, CNMT, Chief Nuclear 
Medicine Technologist 205-975-8325 
dyoder@uabmc.edu 

 

California 
Stanford University 
300 Pasteur Drive 
Stanford, CA 94305 
Andrei Iagaru,M.D. 
1-650-723-6855 
aiagaru@stanford.edu 
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District of Columbia 

MedStar Washington Hospital Center 
110 Irving Street NW, Suite GB1 
Washington, DC 20010 
Kanchan Kulkarni, M.D. 
202-877-0731, 202-877-3532 
Kanchan.kulkarni@medstar.net 

 
Indiana 

Methodist Hospital 
Department of Nuclear Medicine 
1701 N. Senate Blvd. 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 
Mark Estrada, M.D. 
317-962-8361 
mestrada@iuhealth.org 

 
Iowa 

 
 
University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics 
200 Hawkins Drive 
Iowa City, IA 52242 
Yusuf Menda, M.D. 
319-356-1911 
yusuf-menda@uiowa.edu

Maryland 
Walter Reed National Military Medical Center Radiology Department 
Nuclear Medicine, Building 9A 
8901 Rockville Pike 
Bethesda, MD 20889 
Eiping Quang, Ph.D., Nuclear medicine physicist  
301-319-2714 
Eiping.quang.civ@mail.mil 

 

Michigan 
Beaumont Hospital, Royal Oak 
3601 W 13 Mile Road 
Royal Oak, MI 48073 
Janice Campbell, Ph.D. 
248-898-4100 (In-patient), 248-898-4138 (Outpatient) 
Janice.campbell@beaumont.edu 
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University of Michigan Nuclear Therapy Clinic 
1500 Medical Center Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-5028 
Anca M. Avram, M.D. 
ancaa@umich.edu 

 

New Mexico 
University of New Mexico Hospital 
2211 Lomas Blvd. N.E. 
Albuquerque, MM 87106 
Saeed Elojeimy, M.D. 
1-505-272-2421 
selojeimy@salud.unm.edu 

 

New York 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 
1275 York Avenue 
New York 10065 
Ravinder K. Grewal, M.D. 
212-639-2872 
grewalr@mskcc.org 
pentlowk@mskcc.org 
 
Neeta D. Pandit-Taskar, 
M.D.  
Panpandit-n@mskcc.org 
Sonia Mahajan 
212-639-7377 
mahajans@mskcc.org 

Ohio   
Cincinnati Children’s 
3333 Burnet Avenue, Suite 5031 
Joseph (Joby) MacLean, MHA,CNMT 
Manager, Nuclear Medicine 
513-636-7420 
Joseph.maclean@cchmc.org 

Oregon 
Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU) 
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road 
Portland, OR 97239 [Mail Code: L340] 
Erik Mittra, M.D., Ph.D. 
Section Chief of Nuclear Medicine 
503-494-4524 
mittra@ohsu.edu 
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Pennsylvania 

Abington Jefferson Health 
Nuclear Medicine Department 
1200 Old York Road 
Abington, PA 19001 
Rajan Agarwal, M.D. 
Rajan.argarwal@jefferson.edu 
 
Milton S. Hershey Medical Center 
Penn State University, M.C. H066 
Hershey, PA 17033 
Mark Tulchinsky, M.D., FACNM, CCD  
717-531-4799 
Mark.Tulchinsky@gmail.com 

 
 

Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania 
3400 Spruce Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Valerie Kenner, Admin Assistant 
Daniel Pryma, M.D. 
215-349-5953 
Valerie.kenner@uphs.upenn.edu 
Daniel.pryma@uphs.upenn.edu 

 

 
Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania 
1 Donner Building 
3400 Spruce Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-4283 
David Mankoff, M.D., Ph.D. 
215-746-4062,  
215-662-3091 
David.mankoff@uphs.upenn.edu 

 

 
Fox Chase Cancer Center 
333 Cottman Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19111 
Michael Yu, M.D. 
Michael.Yu@fccc.edu 
Mohan.doss@fccc.edu 
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Seattle 

University of Washington Medical Center 
1959 NE Pacific Street 
Seattle, WA 98195 
Jeremy Iman 
206-598-3300 
jiman@uw.edu 

 

Virginia 
University of Virginia 
1215 Lee Street, Suite 1702 
Charlottesville, VA 22908 
Patrice K Rehm, M.D. 
434-243-0211 
pkr3b@virginia.edu 

 
Additional Countries 

 
Brazil 

Hospital Alvorada Taguatinga 
Hospital Albert Einstein 
Hospital UNIMED RIO 
Tadeu Takao Almodovar Kubo,M.D 
.tadeukubo@gmail.com 

 

South Africa 
Charlotte Maxeke Johannesburg 
Academic Hospital Chris Hani Baragwanath 
Academic Hospital Evbuomwan Osayande, 
M.D. moreli14@yahoo.com 

 

Germany 
University Hospital Regensburg 
Department of Nuclear Medicine 
Franz-Josef-Strauss-Allee 11 
Regensburg, D 93042, Germany 
Dirk Hellwig, M.D. 
Professor of Nuclear Medicine 
+49941-944-7501 
Dirk.Hellwig@ukr.de 
Sekretariat.nuklearmedizin@ukr.de 
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Hospital of the Philipps-University Marburg 
Department of Nuclear Medicine 
Bladingerstrasse 
Professor Markus Luster, M.D. 
+49-6421-58-62815 
luster@med.uni-marburg.de 


